| . | 3/ /0
o v KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOV\O R \ G‘ N A L Fom ACOT
. ‘ OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 30931 API No. 15 - 118-21229-00-00
Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc. County: Meade
Address; PO Box 360 e =NELNE 5ec. 18 Twp. s R []EastY] west
City/State/zip: Yalley Center, KS 67147-0360 660 feet from § /() (circie one) Line of Section
Purchaser:; PRG, LC 660 feet from @/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person; Matt Osborn - = Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
SNRERT A

Phone: (316__) _755:3492 CON/EIDERNT 1AL, ircleone) CNE  SE NW Sw
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co, Inc. MAR 9 5 2009 Lease Name: B30 A well #: 119
License: 30606 Kq@ Field Name: Wiidcat
Wellsite Geologist: Brad Rine Producing Formation: Chester
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:L Kelly Bushing: 2782
— v New Well Re-Entry . Workover Total Depth;ﬂ___ Plug Back Total Depth: 5810

Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1692 Feet

v Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(Yes [V]No

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to wy/. ' 57 crr)t.
Well Name: ﬂ H - D\% et /‘/, 170q

o o Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Original Comp. Date: .o Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Deepening  _____Repert. ... Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content_*8%°____ pom  Fiuid volume_890 bbls

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used air dry and backfill

Commingled Docket No. . o . .

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
.......... .. Dual Completion Docket No.
t :
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name
Lease Name: License No.:

12/08/2008 12/20/2008 02/03/2009 0]
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S R [ JEast[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be heid confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ali plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Operations Manager

Date:

Title: 03/25/2009 Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this%g__day of Mafcfk , Q If Denied, Yes ] Date:

Wireline Log Received RECEHVED
20
Notary Public:

ISAS CORPORATION comrrs&oa
- UIC Distribution MAR 2 5 2009
Date Commission Expires: q-/ 5~l/ " Notary Public - State of Kansas
MARSHA B% CONSERVATION DIVISION
My Appointment Expires Z=dud— ‘ WICHITA, KS

Geologist Report Received




Operator Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

Side Two

Barb A

Lease Name:

19

Sec. Twp. 3 s. R.%

[[]East [/]West

Well #: 119

County: Meade

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes
{Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [¥] Yes

Cores Taken \ {]Yes

Electric Log Run Yes

(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction

Dual Compensated Porosity
Microresistivity

[JNo

[INo
No
[ INo

Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
\ Name Top Datum
N see attached

KCC
MAR 2 5 2008

CONFIDENTIAL

CASING RECORD  [| New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 85/8 24 1692 Lite/Common | 550/150 3%cc; 2%gel
Production 77/8 41/2 10.5 5848 ASC/Class A |300 6%gel; 7#gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
- Perforate
.. Protect Casing
. Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 5642-5646; 5627-5632; 5526-5529; 5532-5539; 5573-5583 | All perfs: 65 quality foamed 15% HCI, NE-FE 1925 gals
2 5662-5573; 5498-5510, 5462-5464; 5454-5458; 5445-5448; 5424-5428 | All perfs: 17,5009 15% gelled retarded acid foamed to 30 and
57,400 gals slickwater CENMED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8 5376 [ Yes No CONSERVATION DIVISION
: WICHITAKS———
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
2/18/2009 [] Flowing [] Pumping (JGas Litt [T] other (Exprain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 436 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intervat
..... - — - - - - — 5642-5646; 5627-5632; 5526-5529; 5532-5539; 5573-5583
[(Jvented [/]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [(TJOpenHole  [/]Perf.  [] Dually Comp. [¥] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ ] other (specify)

5562-5573; 5498-5510; 5462-5464; 5454-5458; 5445-5448; 5424-5428




Barb A #1-19 Formation Tops

Formation Name Well Top  Subsea Datum E-Log Top E-Log Datum
Lansing N/A N/A 4348 -1576
Heebner N/A N/A 4242 -1471
Stark Shale 4760 -1989.5 4767 -1998
Swope 4766 -1995.5 4771 -2002
Hushpuckney 4811 -2040.5 4816 -2051
Marmaton 4940 -2169.5 4953 -2171
Pawnee 5057 -2286.5 5067 -2296
Fort Scott 5102 -2331.5 5107 -2339
Cherokee Shale 5115 -2344.5 5124 -2352
Atoka Shale 5348 -2577.5 5358 -2586
Morrow Shale 5396 -2625.5 5407 -2636
St. Genevieve 5646 -2875.5 5650 -2883
St. Louis 5723 -2952.5 5726 -2959

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 25 2009

CONSERVATIONDIVISION
WICHITA,KS



ALLIED-CEMENTING C9., INC.

B 27063
"REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 g NI D s 7/ -~
ISEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START ' |JOB FINISH
DATE/Z-)0-p%| /9 |13¢ oe/ /730 /€30
. COUNTY, STAT
LEASESary 4] |WeLLY /-14 LOCATION';?/m,;q SAS- 5N /S ol S wdlMeade Vo
OLD OR®EW (ercle one)
CONTRACTOR /% 2ur€,n #Z (& OWNER
TYPEQFIOB Sy ~fzce
HOLESIZE /2 /4 TD. /70% CEMENT |
CASING SIZE R 54 DEPTH /7/2 AMOYNT ORDERED 550 Sk (e -3% cc,
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Y4 * Flasee ] _
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 150 3k Common ~ 3%LC , 2%(rel
TOOL DEPTH oS <o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM __ COMMON__/5Q0sk @/5. 2 2317 %€
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 3%, 55  POZMIX @ o
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 233k, @20.7%° &2. —
PERFS. _ CHLORIDE __ 235k e5%.% /33 %
DISPLACEMENT /A / R74/ ASC @ S -
[}
EQUIPMENT Lie + 550k @ /4. 22 0. <
_e’mﬁﬁ 138 [k @2.52 345.%
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /4, é? g
#Y7)-4¢¢ _ HELPER Ryan ceetED S8 @
BULK TRUCK gé\%éﬂ iONCOM p
#457-239 DRIVER [locus  xaNshSC 209 o
BULK TRUCK MAR A ®
#58-¥c7 DRIVER g/ SER\;‘&F\ON“N\?{GX‘NDLING @ sk @ 2. /286 .72
WA N1 EAGE Sk 77 L2 294K%.%
REMARKS: TOTAL ©
7Aan y/é ﬂﬁa
SERVICE
DEPTHOFJOB _/’7)0 L2
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2011. %
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 34 @ 7.2 23%.=
MANIFOLD £ 4kl /3. P2
Ao # @ 250. % ﬂ[afbg_cgy
CHARGE TO: «p k_ﬁ?é"( 2302 ®
‘ v ~
STREET TOTAL £2&£.
ITY STATE ZIP
¢ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
éu,; A/) eGSAoL @ 2‘/&3
oot Coller @ (_’75_-5&,
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. &5@71' @ 77,7 %—%’Zﬁfb—
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment %LM—M @ - 7 r3)
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or rop I'\f_) @ = —
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ®
Vs -
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —’rﬂ—L—
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

soverss ol L), ypr0>

PRINTED NAME



ALLIED CEMENTING C9., INC.

LT | | 27067
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 “x SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 6766%\ { iberl K<
)/ ,
SEC. TWP. 4 R CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JQ START J_O FINISH
DATEAL-)\-08| \Q T\ A0 w - s"jl /
TAT;
teast BacloA lweis \-19 WLOCATION Plaine KS. S8, 15w I&S
OLD OR NEW (Clkcle one) <inla
CONTRACTOR Muri?m 22 OWNER
TYPEOFJOB {4L% Lang stelng
HOLESIZE 7 7g ¥D. 5862 CEMENT
CASING SIZE Y /2. DEPTH S .5 AMOUNT ORDERED (/) SKS A<c
TUBING SIZE DEPTH G Po Gp) TH Giel=onlte
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL _ DEPTH . RECEIVED SO
PRES.MAX S 25— MNIMUM & COMMON KANSAS CORPORARON CO
MEAS. LINE _SHOEJOINT 3%. 43 POZMIX gzggg
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. "7 < GEL MAR
PERFS. ' CHLORIDE CONSERVAT@NDIVISION
DISPLACEMENT ¢ / - ASC WICHIE, KS
EQUIPMENT - 3oosiks ASC @ /8 2 sssgmp@
: & ilsaaile 2100 # @ .8 /8(54979,5
S . .
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTEIZ pr\n)j JBA5 L55KE  69/40 g [9.05 351.2
#410-469 HELPER Anqgpel | 72,4,/ TR - I I AR X ey S
BULK TRUCK o) 1 ECTAC Mg )L/AKL @f. ()
# 4N~ H58
BULK TRUCK —
# HANDLING 5[2, sg;o: @ 2L 72
MILEAGE _SK .
REMAR ﬁ 3WSKS  1oTAL
Thaal Yoo l!l e IMuD Fled
lley fliT Yl + P10 )Mo/w Uolg SERVICE
S i A0 S A4S .
Loei) Plecittvnsdf L,pas  DEPTHOFIOB SFS2 ’
(s o Cfny PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2 Y&/ 2%
/2N, 84& /| L4 WQ&AFOOTAGE @
d ,¢®@00 ILEAGE __29 @1.92 2Z%
NIFOLD _& Head @_ 1% 3z 22
Ns!’s ’L 1 @
W @@ﬁﬁl Fhor e
CHARGETO: _ Daw, S+ac Pe +colel, .W?ﬁ‘w"‘ . g.
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP
L PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Y2z

“L-waal.mfs b @ 6¥.00 1088, 00
ML Coment Backeds 2. @ _M _Z.?_E_.;Q_
To Allied Cernentlng Co., Inc. —Lﬁﬁﬂa_dausm_‘alay_/‘ @ Yos ¥ ;’: 4/0522
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment Flock Shee { @Y= 43¢

and furnish- cementer and: helper to-assist owner-or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was o
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 2245 &
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

sA L LT
B ): o8

PRINTED N AME

7/ /
SIGNATURE %Mm/ﬁ




<8

Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 360 e Valley Center, Kansas o 67147 o (316) 755-3492 o FAX (316)-755-3543

March 25, 2009

Mr. David Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: ACO-1 Submittal
Request for Confidentiality
Barb A #1-19
Sec. 19, T31S-R30W
Meade County, Kansas
API: 15-119-21229-0000

Dear Mr. Williams:

In accordance with Rule 82-3-107, Daystar requests confidentiality of the
attached ACO-1 for the referenced well.

Sincerely,
Matthey« S. Osborn %K@@
Operations Manager Wy i
Enc. \?DE NT\NL
ECEIVED
KANSAscg%PORAmN COMMISSION
MAR 25 2009
CONSERVATIONDIVISION

WICHITA,KS



